

新聞稿 Media Release

中電控股有限公司 CLP Holdings Limited

8 November 2024

CLP Receives "55 years in Hang Seng Index Award"

CLP Holdings Limited (CLP) is delighted to be bestowed with the "55 years in Hang Seng Index Award" from Hang Seng Indexes Company Limited (HSIL), a testament to CLP's uninterrupted record of inclusion in Hong Kong's benchmark index of leading stocks.

Since the establishment of the Hang Seng Index in November 1969, CLP or China Light & Power Company Limited (the listed entity prior to reorganisation) has been a continuous member of the index. Only three other corporates share this proud record.

"The growth of the Hang Seng Index has been synonymous with Hong Kong's remarkable development as one of the world's biggest stock markets. We wish to congratulate HSIL on its outstanding achievements and contributions to the city's growth into a leading international finance centre," said CLP Chief Executive Officer T.K. Chiang.

"CLP's inclusion in the Hang Seng Index has enhanced our access to investors and capital providers from Hong Kong and around the world, enabling us to continue to grow hand-in-hand with the city from one generation to the next," Mr Chiang said.

About CLP Group

The CLP Group is one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia Pacific with investments across Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, India, Taiwan Region and Thailand. Hong Kong-listed CLP Holdings Limited is the holding company for the CLP Group, which has a diversified portfolio of generating assets that uses a wide range of fuels including coal, gas, nuclear and renewable sources.

Through CLP Power Hong Kong Limited, the Group operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business that provides a highly reliable supply of electricity to 80% of Hong Kong's population. The CLP Group is one of the largest external investor in the energy sector in Mainland China. The Group's wholly-owned subsidiary EnergyAustralia is a leading integrated energy company in Australia, providing gas and electricity to about 2.42 million households and businesses. Apraava Energy, in which CLP has a 50% interest, is one of India's biggest renewable energy producers with operations in power generation and transmission.

CLP Holdings is included in the Global Dow – an index of the world's leading blue-chip companies, in addition to sustainability-focused indices including the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific), the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series and the FTSE4Good Index series.

Photo Captions:

Photo 1



The Honourable Paul Chan Mo-po, Financial Secretary of the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (left), presents the "55 Years in Hang Seng Index Award" to CLP CEO T.K. Chiang (right) at the Hang Seng Index 55th Anniversary Cocktail Reception.

Photo 2



CLP CEO T.K. Chiang pictured at the Hang Seng Index 55th Anniversary Cocktail Reception with Diana Cesar, Executive Director and Chief Executive of Hang Seng Bank.

- Ends -

Media contact

Mark Lee

Corporate Affairs Manager
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Email: mark.lee@clp.com.hk

Tel: (852) 2678 8708

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7306 2525